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  Thursday 20th April 2017 
 
Collective Worship 
This week we are rejoicing in the Resurrection 
of Jesus. 

 
Easter Bonnet Parade 
Thank you to parents for supporting your 
children with making their hats for the Easter 
Bonnet Parade on Tuesday.  There are pictures 
in the gallery on the website. 

 
Website 
Stay up to date with all school events and news 
with the school website app.  This sends 
notifications to your phone about what is 
happening in school. (if you enable 
notifications in this app). 

 
Year 6 Parents 
Date for your diary – All Hallows meeting for 
parents in our school on Monday 8th May at 
7pm. 

 
School Meal Option forms 
If you have not already done so can you please 
return the forms for the new menu by tomorrow? 
If we don’t receive one from you we will presume 
you are providing a packed lunch for your child. 
Thank you. 

 
 

 
Residentials 
Could Year 5 and Year 6 parents please settle 
their balances on the residentials? The 
deadline for Hothersall (Year 5) is Friday 28th 
April and the deadline for Borwick Hall (Year 6) 
is Friday 26th May.  These are the dates when 
we give final numbers to the outdoor 
education centres. 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays before 
asking. All information and forms can be found in 
the Parent Information section of the school 
website. Leave will only be authorised for truly 
exceptional circumstances. 

 
School Meals 
We will be on Week 2 of the menu next week.  

 
Dogs on School Premises 
Please can I remind everyone that no dogs are 
allowed past the gates and onto the school 
premises please? 

 
RE Celebration : Theme- Giving 
There will be an RE Celebration on Tuesday 25th 
April at 2.45pm. The theme will be Giving and you 
are all welcome to join us. 
 
 
Yours sincerely,  

 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 
Monday 24th April     YR trip to Hawkshaw Farm 
Monday 24th April   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 25th April   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Giving 
Wednesday 26th April   1.10pm  YR1 Hearing test 
Monday 1st May     School closed for Bank Holiday Monday 
Tuesday 2nd May   8.50am  School re opens 
Thursday 4th May     New Parents Evening 
Friday 5th May      Year 6 Bike Check 
Monday 8th May     SAT’s Week 
Monday 8th May   7pm  Year 6 Parents Meeting for All Hallows  at SMM 
Tuesday 9th May   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 10th May   9.30am  Community Dental  YR/Y1 visit 
Wed 10th May- Frid 12th May    Year 5 Residential Trip to Hothersall Lodge 
Monday 15th-Thurs 18th May    Year 6 Bikeability 
Monday 15th May   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 16th May   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Friday 19th May      Rise & Shine Jog 
Tuesday 23rd May   2.450pm RE Celebration – Theme: Serving 
Wednesday 24th May     YR2 trip to Leighton Hall 
Friday 26th May      Non uniform day - Bottlebola 
Friday 26th May    3.15pm  School closes for Half Term 
Tuesday 6th June   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 7th June     French Day 
Wednesday 7th June   9.30-10am Story Session – New YR children with adult 
Friday 9th June      Non Uniform Day – Chocobola 
Friday 9th June    9am  Bags to School 
Monday 12th June     Dance from the Heart Week 
Monday 12th June   2.30-3pm Story Session – New YR children with adult 
Mond 12th June-Wed 14th June    Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall 
Tuesday 13th June   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Thursday 15th June     Year 1 Trip – Bring Yer Wellies 
Friday 16th June    9.30-10am Story Session – New YR children with adult 
Friday 16th June      Summer Fair 
Monday 19th June   1.30-2.45pm YR Group 1 visit with their adult 
Tuesday 20th June   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Tuesday 20th June   10.30am Good Shepherd Mass  St Mary’s Leyland – Y4 
Wednesday 21st June   1.30-2.45pm YR Group 2 visit with their adult 
Thursday 22nd June      School Games Day 
Monday 26th June   1.30-3pm YR Group 1 visit without adult  
Tuesday 27th June   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Inter-Relating  
Wednesday 28th June   1.30-3pm YR Group 2 visit without adult 

 Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DIARY DATES 
Cont’d …. 
Thursday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 trip- Lancashire Science Festival at Uclan 
Friday 30th June    All Day  Year 6 – All Hallows Transition day 
Friday 30th June    All Day  Year 5 trip – Lancashire Science Festival at Uclan 
Monday 10th July   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Wednesday 12th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 13th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 20th July   1.15pm  Achievers Assembly 
Friday 21st July    9.15am  Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 21st July     3.15pm  School closes for the summer term 

Tuesday 5th Sept    8.50am School re-opens 
Wednesday 6th Sept   9.30-12.30 YR – Group 1 
Wednesday 6th Sept   1-3pm  YR – Group 2 
Thursday 7th Sept   9.30-12.30 YR – Group 2 
Thursday 7th Sept   1-3pm  YR – Group 1 
Friday 8th Sept    9.30-1pm YR – Group 1 
Friday 8th Sept    11.30-3pm YR – Group2 
Monday 11th Sept     All YR in all day 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
  


